
Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 6.1 5.8 6.1
February 5.8 5.5 4.8
March 4.6 4.3 3.4
April 4.5 4.1 3.0
May 3.9 3.8 2.8
June 4.1 3.6 2.4
July 4.5 3.6 2.5
August 4.3 3.3
September 5.2 3.4
October 4.5 3.5
November 4.8 4.2
December 4.1 3.7

 * Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.

A Publication of RMLS™, The Source for Real Estate Statistics in Your Community

(compared to the same period in
2003). However new listings appear
sparse this year, down 4.4%.

Affordability
With a higher than normal me-

dian family income ($67,900 per
HUD) in June, the month ending
2003’s second quarter,   Portland
families are still able to afford to buy
despite ever increasing median
housing prices ($204,000) with a
20% down payment. However, an
increasing interest rate (6.29 for a 30-
year fixed mortgage per Freddie
Mac), brought a slightly lower
affordability index (140, see chart
last page).  The index indicates that,
per an NAR formula, that median
family would have 40% more in-
come than necessary to afford the
area’s median-priced home.

Residential Market Highlights
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RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Metro Portland, Oregon July 2004 Reporting Period

July Residential Highlights
As the heat rose above normal in

July so did the number of closed
sales. Following record breaking
sales in June, closed sales climbed
again this July, reaching a total
18.1% higher than in July 2003 (see
the table below for details).  Pend-
ing sales however, decreased 4.4%.
New listings also fell 5.7%.

At the end of July, 8,125 residen-
tial listings were active in the Port-
land metro area’s market.  Given the
month’s rate of sales, they would
last only 2.5 months—still down
from July 2003 (see table to right).

Year-To-Date Trends
Closed sales continued to climb

during the first half of 2004, up 9.3%
compared to January-July 2003.
Total pending sales soared 6.4%

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

July 4,309 3,225 3,261 254,600 212,300 50

Year to Date 28,777 21,045 18,487 242,000 199,900 60

Metro Portland,
Oregon

July 4,569 3,373 2,761 232,300 192,000 62

Year to Date 30,096 19,781 16,909 219,500 184,900 672
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)



North Portland

Gresham/
Troutdale

West Portland

Beaverton/Aloha

Columbia County

Yamhill County

Milwaukie/
Clackamas

Oregon
City/ Canby

Lake
Oswego/West Linn

Northwest
Washington County

Tigard/Wilsonville

Hillsboro/
Forest Grove

Mt. Hood: Govt.
Camp/Wemme

14
1

14
2

14
3

14
4

14
5

14
6

14
7

14
8

14
9

15
0

15
1

15
2

15
3

15
5

15
6

1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares July 2004 with July 2003.  The Year-

To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from July 2004 with year-to-date statistics from July 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (8/1/03-7/31/04) with 12 months before (8/1/02-7/31/03).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE
Metro Portland, Oregon

DAYS ON MARKET
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents the average sale price

for all homes sold in the Portland, Oregon

metropolitan area.

ACTIVE LISTINGS
Metro Portland, Oregon

PENDING SALES
Metro Portland, Oregon

This graph represents monthly accepted offers

in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan area over

the past two years.

3

This graph shows average days on market for

sales in the Portland, Oregon metropolitan  area.

(See footnote on page 1.)

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

This graph shows the active listings offered

through RMLS™ for  all property categories

this year, with a comparison of the

residential active listings last year.
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PORTLAND, OR

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales over the

past 24 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area
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This graph shows the

median sale price over the

past 12 months in the

greater Portland, Oregon

metro area and Clark

County, Washington
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July Residential Highlights
Closed sales in Clark County continued to rise during July 2004, along

with the temperatures, experiencing a 24.1% increase compared to July
2003 (see table above).  However, new listings also increased by 10.6%
bringing the inventory up a  couple of points. Although up slightly from
last month, the 1,962 residential listings that were active at the end of July
would last a mere 2.5 months at July’s rate of sales down almost a month
from July of this last year (see table to right).  Pending sales fell a slight
1.6%.
Year-to-Date Trends

Compared to the same time frame in 2003, January-July of 2004 gener-
ated overall market growth (see Year to Date rows in above table). The
increase is represented by a total of 13.5% more closed sales (4,672 v. 4,116)
and 6.2% more pending sales (5,489 v. 5,170) this year.  New listings were
also up from last year by 4.4% (7,162 v. 6,859).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Clark County, WA

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Clark
County, Washington.
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DAYS ON MARKET - Clark County, WA

This graph shows average days on market for Clark County, Washing-
ton properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote  page 1).

July 2004 Reporting PeriodRESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Clark County, Washington
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 Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 9.0 5.8 5.2
February 7.6 6.1 4.7
March 6.7 4.5 2.9
April 5.6 4.4 2.9
May 5.5 3.6 2.7
June 6.2 3.1 2.3
July 5.3 3.3 2.5
August 5.2 2.8
September 6.0 2.7
October 4.8 2.8
November 5.3 4.0
December 4.3 3.2

Market Action
6

Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

July 1,137 886 797 223,700 188,900 47

Year to Date 7,162 5,489 4,672 220,700 185,200 54

Clark County,
Washington

July 1,028 900 642 206,300 173,100 69

Year to Date 6,859 5,170 4,116 192,900 167,400 712
0

0
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2
0

0
4

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)
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1 Due to possible reporting inconsistencies, Average Market Time should be used to analyze trends only.
2 Percent change in number of pending sales this year compared to last year.  The Current Month section compares July 2004 with July 2003.  The Year-

To-Date section compares year-to-date statistics from July 2004 with year-to-date statistics from July 2003.
3 Appreciation percents based on a comparison of average price for the last 12 months (8/1/03-7/31/04) with 12 months before (8/1/02-7/31/03).
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AVERAGE SALE PRICE - Lane County, OR

This graph represents the average sale price for all homes sold in Lane
County, Oregon.

DAYS ON MARKET - Lane County, OR

This graph shows average days on market for Lane County, Oregon
properties from listing to accepted offer (see footnote page 1).

July Residential Highlights
Closed sales are still on the rise in Lane County.  Comparing July 2004 to

July 2003 Lane County saw a 15.8% increase in closed sales.  Along with
that they experienced a 4.2% climb in pending sales and a 0.7% increase in
new listings.  All of the market activity combined to result in a total of
1,084 active residential listings at month’s end, which would last a mere
2.2 months at July’s rate of sales.
Year-to-Date Trends

The year to date shows an increase in Market Activity on all levels, with
closed sales up 14.0% and pending sales up 11.0% compared to the same
period in 2003. Even new listings increased by a slight 1.0% (see Year to
Date rows of the table above).

120000

130000

140000

150000

160000

170000

180000

190000

200000

Current YearPrevious Year

JULYJUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUG
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95

100
105
110
115
120
125

Current YearPrevious Year

JULYJUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUG

Residential Market Highlights
Average

New Pending Closed Average Median Market
Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

July 614 496 484 193,100 165,000 51

Year to Date 4,021 3,220 2,824 181,300 158,000 56

Lane County,
Oregon

July 610 476 418 176,900 156,000 55

Year to Date 3,981 2,902 2,478 166,600 145,000 682
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Inventory in Months
2002 2003 2004

January 7.5 5.5 4.9
February 7.1 5.3 3.8
March 5.5 4.0 2.6
April 5.9 4.2 2.6
May 4.5 3.6 2.3
June 4.8 3.6 2.0
July 4.7 3.4 2.2
August 4.3 3.1
September 4.3 3.4
October 3.9 3.0
November 4.3 3.8
December 4.0 2.8

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

(Active Listings / Closed Sales)



AREA REPORT • 7/2004 • Lane County, Oregon

LANE COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

9

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

650

700

750

New Listings-Current YearNew Listings-Previous Year

Closed Sales-Current YearClosed Sales-Previous Year

JULYJUNEMAYAPRMARFEBJANDECNOVOCTSEPTAUG

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

This graph shows the

new residential

listings and closed

sales in Lane County,

Oregon
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RESIDENTIAL REVIEW: Douglas & Coos Counties, Oregon July 2004 Reporting Period

Douglas County July Residential Highlights
July 2004 brought Douglas County an incredible

44.1% more closed sales than did July 2003 (see table
above for details).  Similarly, pending sales were up
20.4%.  However, the number of new listings this July
remained exactly the same as last July.

Year-to-Date Trends
Comparing January-July 2003 to the same period

in 2002; pending sales are up 28.7%, closed sales are
up 29.8%, and new listings are down 2.1%.

DOUGLAS  COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in

Douglas County, Oregon
25
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Coos County July Residential Highlights
July 2004 was the month for closed sales in Coos

County—with a whopping 60.0% more than in July
2003.  Pending sales also rose 37.4%, and new list-
ings were up 26.0%.  See the table above for details.

Year-to-Date Trends
By the end of July, 2004 had seen an overall growth

in market activity with 26.8% more closed sales, 22.4%
more pending sales, and 13.6% more new listings than
the same period in 2002.

© Copyright RMLS™ 2004. All Rights Reserved.

Market Action

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

July 215 177 170 164,600 145,000 78

Year to Date 1,325 1,037 892 155,300 135,000 99

Douglas County,
Oregon

July 215 147 118 138,300 116,800 103

Year to Date 1,354 806 687 137,600 119,900 1042
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Average
New Pending Closed Average Median Market

Listings Sales Sales Sale Price Sale Price Time*

July 121 136 128 156,800 136,000 77

Year to Date 828 655 554 142,700 122,800 89

Coos County,
Oregon

July 96 99 80 118,300 108,000 143

Year to Date 729 535 437 118,100 102,000 1162
0

0
3

2
0

0
4

Residential
Market
Highlights



116,000

260,700

156,600

211,500

157,800

156,500

153,600

133,800

124,800

121,800

164,600

156,800

117,500

193,000

119,000

183,500

140,000

141,000

128,900

115,500

119,700

115,000

135,000

122,800

45

47

39

30

38

65

58

105

37

73

537

290

26

19

19

16

10

25

25

37

19

19

215

121

-10.5%

-9.1%

37.5%

50.0%

22.2%

31.6%

33.3%

36.4%

-12.5%

87.5%

20.4%

37.4%

17

20

11

18

11

25

16

30

14

15

177

136

18

19

10

25

11

23

21

22

11

10

170

128

140

140

83

110

63

180

152

233

117

107

1325

828

120

122

52

94

47

148

113

168

104

69

1037

655

17.6%

37.1%

-14.8%

14.6%

9.3%

39.6%

68.7%

34.4%

28.4%

38.0%

28.7%

22.4%

135,500

216,700

137,600

225,400

148,000

152,500

147,200

123,600

124,300

145,300

155,300

142,700

110

105

47

84

41

127

89

143

94

52

892

554

6.1%

10.9%

14.3%

35.5%

-13.8%

22.9%

13.0%

5.6%

15.2%

1.9%

11.7%

18.2%

324,500

280,800

115,000

170,000

0

106,000

98,000

111,600

192,500

321,100

191,100

387,700

5

3

3

1

0

5

3

8

3

5

36

18

17

38

12

16

30

23

21

31

4

12

204

129

3

0

3

0

0

5

3

6

9

0

29

27

60

98

34

35

75

94

52

92

90

212

78

77

NE Roseburg 96,400

89,400

110,400

110,000

70,500

74,200

88,500

54,700

106,200

69,000

82,100

97,900

145,700

0

99,000

0

0

234,800

157,000

134,700

184,000

0

167,000

167,200

AREA REPORT • 7/2004
Douglas & Coos Counties, Oregon

COOS COUNTY

NEW LISTINGS &
CLOSED SALES

This graph shows the

new residential listings

and closed sales in Coos
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The statistics presented in
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monthly based on figures
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The higher the scale, the more affordable is housing.

AFFORDABILITY - Metro Portland, Oregon

(When the scale equals 100, a family with a median income can exactly
afford a median-priced home after a 20% down payment.)


